O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal no. 4527/2022.

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

In  the  meanwhile,  there  will  be  stay  of  operation  of  the

direction to pay penalty amount of Rs.1,91,24,700/- (Rupees one

crore ninety one lakhs twenty four thousand seven hundred only),

subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.63,74,900/- (Rupees sixty

three lakhs seventy four thousand nine hundred only).  The deposit

would be made before the authorities concerned and would abide by

further orders passed by this Court.  The appellant would comply

with the other directions issued by the National Green Tribunal

(NGT),  Principal  Bench,  New  Delhi  and  the  Pollution  Control